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Document number and name

Part 1048 ref-
erence

SAE J2260, Nonmetallic Fuel System Tubing with One or More Layers, November 1996

1048.105

(c) 1SO material. Table 3 of this sec-
tion lists material from the Inter-
national Organization for Standardiza-
tion that we have incorporated by ref-
erence. The first column lists the num-
ber and name of the material. The sec-
ond column lists the section of this

part where we reference it. Anyone
may purchase copies of these materials
from the International Organization
for Standardization, Case Postale 56,
CH-1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland or
http://www.iso.org. Table 3 follows:

TABLE 3 OF §1048.810—ISO MATERIALS

Document number and name

Part 1048 ref-
erence

ISO 9141-2 Road vehicles—Diagnostic systems—Part 2: CARB requirements for interchange of digital infor-

mation, February 1994

1048.110

ISO 14230-4 Road vehicles—Diagnostic systems—Keyword Protocol 2000—Part 4: Requirements for emis-

1048.110

sion-related systems, June 2000 ...............

[70 FR 40485, July 13, 2005]

§1048.815 What provisions apply to
confidential information?

(a) Clearly show what you consider
confidential by marking, circling,
bracketing, stamping, or some other
method.

(b) We will store your confidential in-
formation as described in 40 CFR part
2. Also, we will disclose it only as spec-
ified in 40 CFR part 2. This applies both
to any information you send us and to
any information we collect from in-
spections, audits, or other site visits.

(c) If you send us a second copy with-
out the confidential information, we
will assume it contains nothing con-
fidential whenever we need to release
information from it.

(d) If you send us information with-
out claiming it is confidential, we may
make it available to the public without
further notice to you, as described in 40
CFR 2.204.

[70 FR 40486, July 13, 2005]

§1048.820 How do I request a hearing?

(a) You may request a hearing under
certain circumstances, as described
elsewhere in this part. To do this, you
must file a written request, including a
description of your objection and any

supporting data, within 30 days after
we make a decision.

(b) For a hearing you request under
the provisions of this part, we will ap-
prove your request if we find that your
request raises a substantial factual
issue.

(c) If we agree to hold a hearing, we
will use the procedures specified in 40
CFR part 1068, subpart G.

[70 FR 40486, July 13, 2005]

APPENDIX | TO PART 1048—LARGE
SPARK-IGNITION  (SI)  TRANSIENT
CYCLE FOR CONSTANT-SPEED EN-
GINES

The following table shows the transient
duty-cycle for constant-speed engines, as de-
scribed in §1048.510:

Normalized
torque (per-
cent)t

Normalized
speed (per-
cent)

Time(s)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
65
72
79
86
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